

300 22.03.2024
NB Ct. 14

WPA 22620 of 2023

Farida Bibi
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Subhayam Barik.
...for the petitioner.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner
prays for an adjournment.

The hearing of the case is adjourned for the day.

(Jay Sengupta, J.)