

April 22, 2024
AD 39
Ct. No.14
SG

WPA 22620 of 2023

Farida Bibi
vs.
State of West Bengal and others

Ms. Anindita Auddy
Mr. Subhayam Barik
... for the petitioner

Affidavit of service filed in Court is taken on record.

Despite service no one appears on behalf of the respondents.

List the matter for hearing on April 24, 2024 at 12 noon.

In the meantime, the petitioner shall intimate the learned advocates who earlier represented the respondents about the next date of hearing.

[Jay Sengupta, J.]