

18
24.4.2024
Ct. No. 14
SB

W.P.A. 22620 of 2023

Farida Bibi
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Subhayam Barik
... for the petitioner

Mr. Amal Kumar Sen
Ms. Sahina Sumi ... for the State

Mr. Satadeep Bhattacharyya
Mr. Subhankar Chakraborty
Mr. Saptarshi Bhattacharyya
.. for respondent nos. 6 & 7

Report filed on behalf of the State is taken on record.

Copy of the same be served upon the other parties.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner
prays for an accommodation.

Let this matter appear under the same heading on
25.4.2024 at 12 Noon.

(Jay Sengupta, J.)