

April 25, 2024
AD 18
Ct. No.14
SG

WPA 22620 of 2023

Farida Bibi
vs
The State of West Bengal and others

Ms. Anindita Auddy
Mr. Subhayam Barik
... for the petitioner
Mr. Amal Kumar Sen
Ms. Sahina Sumi
... for the State
Mr. Satyadeep Bhattacharya
Mr. Subhankar Chakraborty
Mr. Saptarshi Bhattacharjee
Ms. Ruchira Manna
... for the respondent Nos.6 & 7

Heard the learned counsel appearing for the private respondents.

Learned counsel appearing for the State prays for an adjournment.

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner submits that she would like to use an exception to the report filed by the State.

Let exception, if any, be filed within a week from this date.

List this matter for hearing under the same heading on May 13, 2024 at 12.30 pm.

In the meantime, the police shall keep a sharp vigil at the locale, ensure that no breach of peace takes place and to see that no order of a civil court is violated.

Parties shall act on a server copy of this order duly downloaded from the official website of this Court.

[Jay Sengupta, J.]

