

20 13.05.2024
NB Ct. 14

WPA 22620 of 2023

Farida Bibi
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Ms. Anindita Auddy,
Mr. Subhayam Barik.
...for the petitioner.

Mr. Amal Kr. Sen, Id.AGP.,
Ms. Sahina Sumi.
...for the State.

Mr. Satyadeep Bhattacharyya,
Mr. S. Chakraborty,
Mr. S. Bhattacharjee,
Ms. R. Manna.
...for the respondent nos.6&7.

Exception filed on behalf of the petitioner is taken on record.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent nos.6 and 7 prays for an adjournment.

List this matter for hearing on 15th May, 2024.

In the meantime, copies of the exception be served upon the learned counsels for the other side.

Urgent photostat certified copy of this order may be supplied to the parties expeditiously, if applied for.

(Jay Sengupta, J.)