

March 18, 2025
AD 173
Ct. 17
SG

CPAN 1286 of 2024
in
WPA 22620 of 2023

Farida Bibi
vs.
Gaurav Sharma and another

Ms. Ananya Mondal
Mr. Subhayan Barik

... for the applicant.

Affidavit of service filed in Court is taken on record.
Service is not satisfactory.

Let the petitioner complete service of notice on the
alleged contemnors within four weeks from this date.

List this matter for hearing under the same heading
after four weeks.

(Jay Sengupta, J.)