

422 12.11.2025
NB Ct. 28

CPAN 1286 of 2024
In
WPA 22620 of 2023

Farida Bibi
Vs.
Gaurav Sharma & Anr.

Mr. Subhayan Barik
...for the applicant.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the applicant
prays for time to file affidavit of service.

The hearing of the case is adjourned for the week.

(Jay Sengupta, J.)